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January 27, 1959 

Rev Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

ReI Application of Angels Peak Oil Company 
for an Order granting special minimum 
allowables for certain veils in the 
Fulcher-Ktttz-Pictured Cliffs Pool, 
San Juan County, Rev Mexico, in exception 
to the rules and regulations for said pool 

Gentlemen: 

Congress Oil Coapany states that lt has been furnished a copy of the 
Application of Angels Peak Oil Company dated January 8, 1959 directed 
to your Commission and requesting the granting of a special minimum 
allowable applicable to its Angels Peak No. 3 and Angels Peak Ko. 5 
wells in exception to the rules aad regulations for the Fulcher-Kutz-
Pictured Cliff Pool in San Joan County, New Mexico. 

You are advised that Congress Oil Coapany, as the owner of production 
from acreage offsetting the veils aade the subject of the Angels 
Peak Oil Coapany application, has no objection to the granting by the 
Commission of the Angels Peak Oil Coapany application. 



ANGEL pn-AK #5 1957 

Based on Acreage Factor .31 0 

MONTHS 

JANUARY 

FEBRUARY 

MARCH 

APRIL 

MAY 

JUNE 

JULY 

AUGUST 

SEPTEMBER 

OCTOBER 

NOVEMBER 

DECEMBER 

PRODUCTION 

U,990 

1,616 

l,OU7 

3,9U2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

11,595 

ALL07TA7LE 

1,277 

1,227 

*17 

775 

R17 

719 

572 

791 

705 

m 
1,300 

10,707 
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ANGEL PEAK #3 1956 

Basec* on Acreage Factor .30 

MONTHS PRODUCTION ALLOWABLE DAYS ON 

JANUARY U,031 1,75*7 31 

FEBRUARY 3»73U 833 29 

MARCH 2,3P<7 l , 0 i i l 27 

APRIL 0 1,357 0 

MAY 0 1,I;R5 0 

JUNE 0 1,637 0 

JULY 66U l,Ofllt 16 

AUGUST 0 82lj. 0 

SEPTEMBER 1,015 UU8 5 

OCTOBER 2,8li7 1,06* 16 

NOVEMBER. 0 2,1*01 0 

DECEMBER 10U 1,352 JL 

li t ,792 30,079 125 


